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Att: Maryann Pernorio

EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OFRHOTE 15Lhe S A] ARY VERIFICATION
for SERVICE CREDIT

Providenza, RI 02503 ~ 1864

Offlce (401) 457-3900, Fax (401) 222-2420

Emall arsri@erariorg Wab Sita: www.ersr.org

Instructions: Please print or type in black ink. Plegase return completed form to ERSRI. Your promptness is appreclated
THIS FORM IS TO BE USED ONLY FOR REPORTING SALARY FOR DETERMINING SERVICE CREDIT. Do NOT submift this
form for reaquesting purchase of Leave tims; for purchasa of Leave complete the Offfee Leave Verification form.

REPORTING AGENCY ,-— TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBE
WY > Y J 320900 3)G#K

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
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RANDALL SR
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CiTY

CRANSTON
EMPLOYE C2iRI-HCATION of SERVICT CRECDIT 8 SALARY

R CREDIT RECEIVED

3 months

State and Municipal Employees report sajary on
Calendar Year {(January-December). 67 - 80 & maonths
Teachers/Administrators report contractual salary on 91-- 134 9 months

135 or more 12 months ~S

Schoo! Year.

"EMPLOVER: PLEASE: COMP?LF‘FE THE FGLLQGMNGHNFORMATI?JN “Roport; Tmchtl’slAdnﬂnlsfraMby«Sc_}yYur
!ndioate Year below:
School Year OGR  Caindar Year ~ M
{Teachers) (ex. 92/83) (Stata/ Munl) Contractual Salary @ 5-)’
> X0
1924 ¥ 39679.9 z
[}

1295 K 223710.04 =z
2008 H 52850 =
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ERzAL FAGE  03/93

Att: Maryann Pernorio

EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTER OF RHODE 151 AND
40 Fountain Steet, 19 Floce

Providence, RI 02903 - 1854

Office (401) 457-3909, Fax {401) 222-2430

Emall: erstkDerstiarg Web Slta: www.arcriorg

SALARY VERIFICATION
for SERVICE CREDIT

Inﬂrucﬁous: Plnu pﬂnt or tw: in b)-ck ink. P’lcnu return comp[ettd form to EZRSRI Your prompmeu ls ippreeiuted.

“”"’“7“’5 55

ADDRESS
&)

)

ST H STEG’(-E/

T!LEPHONE NUMBER

CiTY

STATE Q

SCCIAL SECURITY NUMRER

- | Stata wod. Iluﬁlqmal Emﬂeyu- repurt Hary on
Col;mhr Year (January-December).

Taacharsfhdnirﬁarnm raport contractual aniary on
Schoot Year.-- - -

DATE OFBIRTH {mm/ddacyy)

:,-r‘( ()] \_‘l_ I '.\
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iy f.rm:.: Combiotu Siery
199¢ 20, 152.26
(925 A 228 85F
2608, A PR 31
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LYNDA LABBADIA
TOWN OF NORTH PROVIDENCE
2000 SMITH STREET
NORTH PROVIDENCE, RT 02911

FAX TRANSMITTAL
PAYROLL DEPARTMENT

FAX NO. (401) 231-9855 TELEPHONE NO (401) 232-0900 EXT 247
FROM THE DESK OF

LYNDA LABBADIA

FAX NO.

NO. OF PAGES ol (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)

NAME: | mmw]l Qmrn .- p
company: & RSP

MEMO: D/OM-:;; lan  [Con datA
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TRITITTT,TTT O TN ROV TOWN TELL TN fDD T e {
(';L‘\' d FAGE 83/83
G4/26/2¥1R  BS: Bl 333 ERSRI A 3
Att: Maryann Pernorio
MP| ES" RETIREME OF R [ '
P OYEES RETIENENT SYSTEM OF RHODE (SLND SAT ARY VERIFICATION
Providarics, [ 02804 - 1484 for SERVICE CREDIT

Office (401) 457-3000. Fox (401) 222-2430
Emul: ersr@ersri orp  Wab Sile: wwav.arsri.org

Inatrictions: Rlease print or type in biack ink. Pleise retorn eontpletaﬂ form to ERSRY. thr promf

mm:ﬁm <17 m:am.vmmma .98 ,m T
< u-xv '(-l'“ ".f " wOF VR U $a w384 M -.a.& s
.L:".vl'_-.’ '.";"‘ 2T B P R E :
REPORTING AGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBRER EAK NUMBER
ELLS 232-09ep 23/ -9%55
ADDRESS

bridss is mpiire

I &Y gm:% 5.

STATE

D
2291/

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

State and. anblwt Employeas
Calendsr Yaat-[January-Decanibar),

nwnm!won SRS TR

ERSR1

| - 4 8 ot ,
Tm.m%ﬂmmwmmdndmm B - 134 7. .« Omonibe..”
Schoo! Year...~ - . ;
Schdof Yeyr B b ~3
(Teachars) {ex. B3/84) (Stits? Muni) Contratinl Batery =
199¢4 34 1798 S
(99 5 337004 = 2
LS 54 1805 ~ =
KREO 53 928385 o
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Steven J. Catanzaro
Chief of Department

A. Ralph Mollis
Mayor

Tonth Providence Fine Department
1967 Mineral Spring Avenue  North Providence, Rhode Island 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505  Fax (4013 231-4867 TTD (401) 232-2580

October 21, 2003
RE: Donald R. Bianco

North Proa' ence, RI. 02911

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the above named person was a member of the North Providence
Volunteer Fire Department from September 1966 through September 1975.

Please feel free to contact my office if any further information is needed

Sincer;
<, T
J. Ca
Cifef of Dep?&xt/
SIC:pd



1, Ralbh Grieco, President of the North Providence Lymansville Fire

Dept. ‘in 1968 Hereby state that Steven Bifulco became a member in
September of that year. -

Ralph Grieco, ~
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Dec 13 20 10:11a No. Prov Fire Department 401-231-4867

p-2
C—«(}\»« ean? WM‘*""
I
To: Nancy (Retirement Board)
CC:

From: Director of Administration
Date: December 12, 2002
RE: Steven Bifulco

He stated HE was a volunteer from 01-1969 to 12-31-88
At which time he started on the call system.

Qur record indicates he was on the call system from
01-01-89 to 06-30-89 Sum pald $918.00 and

07-01-89 to 08-30-89 Sums paid $292.25.

Our records date back to 01-1875 when the call system

was put into place, but we also had volunteers up to

that date when this dept. went full time (08-31-89).At this time
he was hired as a full time firefighter.

Any Questions feel free to contact me @ 231-8505 or

E-Mail aceprano@northprovidenceri.com

ANTHONY S CEPRANO
Director of Administration




Steven J. Catanzaro

Chief of Department

Weonth Drovidence Fine Department

1967 Mineral Spring Avenue  North Providence. Rhode is_]and 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505 Fax (401)231-4867 TTD(401) 232-2380

To Whom It May Concern:

o+

A. Ralph Mollis
Mayor

Y
pegEpe!

May 11, 2001

This letter is to inform you the Steven Bifulco is currently a %ne:mbe'r of the North Providence Fire Department.
He started with the department as Volunteer Firefighter in May of 1968 with the Lymansvilie Fire Department

(North Providence). He was hired fulltime to'the fire department-in August of 1989.

H you have any further questions_pértainihg to this matter, pIeasé cal me.

Sincerely |
| S tl’ .

J. Catanzar
of Departmént
orth Providence Fire Department

Cc:  Firefighter Steven Bifulco )
Personnel File



Steven J. Catanzaro A. Ralph Mollis

Chief of Department Mayor
Hornth Providence Fine Department
1967 Mineral Spring Avenue North Providence, Rhode Isiand 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TTD (401) 232-2580
January 22, 2002
State of Rhode Island
State Pension Board

Providence, RI
To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that Firefighter James Bomba was in fact a member of the North Providence Fire
Department between 1983 — 1989,

If you need any additional information or if I can be of any further assistance to you, please call me at 231-
8505.

Sincerely,




3 o

TOWN OF Y .~ STATE OF
PR

NORTH PROVIDENCE “.lles 1 URHODE ISLAND

;.,,di- . ."\ : ': Wi '.
PRUPAR NN OF FINANCE v RALPH MOLLIS

ROBERE DISTEFAN) Wetvor
i Micw tes

April 22, 2005
Municipal Employees Retirement

40 Fountain Street
Providence, R1 02903

Re: James Bomba

ss+ I

To Whom [t May Concern,

Mr. Bomba has questioned his retirement eamings duc to a break in what the retirement
system shows for his account. Mr. Bomba. as a firefighter, has never had a break in
service according to our files.

If you have any questions or concerns. please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Antonette Bevilagcua
Payroll Manager

fab

2000 Smiith Street « North Providence « Rhode Island 02911
i01-232-09t00 « Fax 101-231-9853



40]-231 -4887

an 23 21 08:46a Mo. Prov Fire Department
A. Ralph Mollis

Mayor

Steven J. Catanzaro
Chief of Department

Yonth Providence Fove Departoent
1967 Mineral Spring Avenue  North Providence, Rhode Island 02904
Telephone (4013 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TTD (401) 232-2580

June 20, 2003

Municipal Eraployees Retirement
State of Rhode Isiand
Providence, R.I. 02903

To Whomn It May Concern:

Please be advised that Captain John Carnegis was a member of the North Providence Fire

Department*s Call System for the complete year of 1979.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

6% :0f yy SCHNr gop;

14843



Steven J. Cutanzaro
Chiefl of Department

A. Ralph Mollix
Mayor

Heonth Providence Fine Depantment
1967 Mineral Spring Avenue  North Providence. Rhode Island (2904
Telephone {(401) 231-8505  Fax (401) 231-4867 TTD (401) 232-2580

June 30, 2003

State of Rhode Island Retirement System
Providence, R.1.

To Whom It May Concern:

Captain John Carnegis-of the North Providence Fire Department was a member of the
call/volunteer department for North Providence for the years 1979 & 1980.

It you have any questions, please feel free to call my office.




Jun 30 21 09:37a Mo. Prov Fire Department 401-231-4867

Sweven . Catanzaro A. Ralph MoHis
Chset of Department Mayor

Yonth Providence Fine Defpartment

1967 Mineral Spring Avenue  North Providence, Rhode Islund 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505  Fax (401) 2314867 TTD (401) 232-2580

June 30, 2003

State of Rhode Isiand Retirement System
Providence, R.1.

To Whom It May Concermn:

Captain John Carnegis-of the North Providence Fire Department was a member of the
call/volunteer department for North Providence for the years 1979 & 1980.

It you-have any questions, please feel free to call my office.

EE:2IHd 2- nreonz

14Sy3
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Employees Retirement System of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street
Providence, RI 029G3-1854
Telephone: (401) 277-2203 FAXY (@01) -2,7;1-%43;!'
S gy

VERIFICATION OF PRIOR/PROBATIONARY TIME

State Agency, Dept, School, City/ Town Reporting (Please give Address & Telephone #)
Town of North Providence

2000 Smith Street
North Providence, R.I. (02911 401-232~0900 X247

7

A. Employee Data

Employvee Name and Address Social Security No.

North Providence, RI 02911

B.
The above employee did not contribute for the following dates and wishes to purchase
this time towards retirement. From____ 1984 To 1989
Was employee seasonal or casual? _ O Yes O3 No
Did employee work at least 20 hours ormore perweek? [X Yes [0 No
C. Call Time
DATES (please break down by the year) SALARY ACTUALLY EARNED
DURING THIS YEAR
. 1984 525.00
1985 ) 1198.00
1286 1391.50
1988 168.25
1989 ’ 152.70

D. Signature of Official

1 hereby certify the above information to be true and correct and based upon our official records.

Date: 6/12/98




Steven J. Catanzaro A. Ralph Mollis
Chief of Department Mayor
Weornth Providence Fine Department
1967 Mineral Spring Avenue North Providence, Rhode Island 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TTD (401) 232-2580
e
=
-y
Q m
February 5, 2001 P 3
W
on
Ms Diane Bourne =
State Retirement System -—
40 Fountain St. ' g
W

Providence, R.I. 02903 '
N R

Please be advised that Paul Labbadia was a member of the North Providence Call System
from Jannary 22, 1979 until August 31, 1989. His yearly salary af the time was $500.00

per year.
If you need any further information, please feel free to call me.

NN TR TR SR e

S T e s



Employees Retiremenit System of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street

Providence, R1 (02903-1854
Telephone: (401) 277-2203 FAX: (401) 277-2430

VERIFICATION OF PRIOR/PROBAT]

State Agency, Dept, School, City/ Town Reporting (Please give Address & Telephone #)
TOWN OF NORTH PROVIDENCE

2000 SMITH STREET 21
NCRTH PROVIDENCE, RI 029 \egfiixi j
A. Employee Data (/ W

Employee Name and Address Social Security No.

PA

i

NORTH PROVIDENCE, RI 02911 _ .
. W
The above employee did not contribute for the following dates and wishes to purchase
this time towards retirement. From__01/01/82 To_12/31/89 F

Was employee seasonal, casual or temporary? O Yes EI No
Did employee work at least 20 bours or more per week? 3] st O No
C. CALL TIME /, - Y0 yi
DATES (pleasc break down by the year) SALARY ACTUALLY EARNED  ©
DURING THIS YEAR
- 1140,70
7/1/83-12/31/83 717.68
1/71/84-1273178% 1932.07
1/1/85.12/21/85 1270.00
1/1/86-12/31/86 1567.20
_ 1026.00
1/1/88~12/31/88 2506.70
1/1/89~«12/31 89 1779.40
D. Signature of Official

I hereby centify the above information to be true and correct and based upon our official records.

| Signature: //,/AM/ </0/%

FINANCE DIRECT@(




Steven J. Catanzaro A. Ralph Moikis

Chief of Department Mayor
Wonth Providence Fine Depantment
1967 Mineral Spring Avenue  North Previdence. Rhode Istand 02904
Telcphone (401) 231-8505  Fax (401) 231-4867 T1D (401) 232-2580
[ ]
=
-»y
=
February S, 2001 ' ';l
O
L
Ms Diane Bourme o =
State Retirement System -
40 Fountain St. ot
O

Providence, R.1. 02903

D e I

Please be advised that Paul Labbadia was a member of the North Providence Call System
from January 22, 1979 until August 31, 1989. His yearly salary at the time was $500.00

per year.
Tf you need any further information, please feel free to call me.

v—— e A m—————— s v & A L KGR AT
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EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF AHODE ISLAND PRIOR TIME VERIFICATION E!/
;o Fountam Stroat, 1° Floo.v54 Staw D  Teaching 0 Municipality

o - 18

D6 F

-

« ADDRESS

Frrrrtrm

: ADDRESS

Iy,

wirH  FrodBevce. T 2. 1T Z'POSL‘:i ) (

: NAME (FIRST, Ml, LAST) . SOCIAL BECURITY NUMBER | DATE OPF BIRTH (mmidd/ocyy)
mieknt! 0 LABBAQIA oS

ADDRESE

ADDRESS

CITY STA

CAASToe) 02920

FRAPLCYER Coktt Ml aTiln

The above @mpoyee dd not comtribute for the dates; to and wistws (2 purchase this
timo sowards relirement.

%, Was employment seasonal or Casual? T ves O no

2. DNg mraployee work at least 20 houry per week? Sves 1 no

#f employment was not seasonal/casuai, and empioyes workad at least 20 hours per waek, state ressan employee <id not contribute:

Datea Number of Days Worked
(Please bragkdown by school yesr for feachers/calendar (Max 180 for teachers! 260 for Salary
year for athers) othare) {actunfly earmad durlng this peried)
From (mmiddiccyy) To {(mm/darcyy) .
| /1%~ 75 /=197 % NO S‘UQQ}J Reiocds

¢ hereby Y tive ahove i ation to by true and correct baged upon our efficial records.
SIGN ) DATE % E (mm/dgrocly)
ot @/ 75

m "1&' Beetowcion /ﬂ\?foe/*}\ Pevuideuce Free Chief

ERSRI Rev. 11/06/03
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Leonard A, Albanese Jr, Mayor Chorles A. Lombardf
Acting Chief of Department Director of Public Safety

North Providence Fire Department
1851 Mineral Spring Avenue
North Providence, Rhode Island 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TDD (401) 232-2580

ERSRi
40 Fountain Street
Providence, Rl 02903

Decarmber 9, 2010
To whom it may concemn:

Enclosed is a letter from the former Chief of the Lymansville Fire Departmient which affirms that Michael
Labbadis was part of the Call System there from August 1977 to August 1989,

We no longer have personsl records for each member that served on the Department. | have enclosed
the estimated amounts of earnings that the average member received during those time frames.

Al r.
Arting Chief of Pepartment

50 .01y §- 3001

145Y3
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November 23, 20410

Chief l.eonard Albanese

North Providence Fire Department
{967 Mineral Spring Avcnue
North Providence, R1 02911

Dear Chief Albanese:

| have known Michae] Labbadia. _ Cranston. RI 62920, for many
years. We first mel when he joined the Lymansville Fire Department as a volumteer.

This letter is o vetify that Michael {.abbadia was & member of the Lymansville Fire
Department and North Providence Call System from August 1977 to August 1989.

During the time 1hat Michae! Labbadia was a member of the Fire Department, 1, Donald
Martonc. hetd the position of Captain, and then District Chief of Station 2.

If any further information is needed, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

o W™

Johnson, RI 02919
Work Tel. 401-247-5200
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. TOWN OF NORTH PROVIDENCE
. 2000 SMITH STREERT

: NORTH PROYVIDENCE, RI 02511

. (401) 2520900 EXT, 247

. FAX 2315855

Tos Dome Fax: -  222.2430

From: Antonstie Bevilaogua Date: 5/15/2008

Re: Pages: 4 (including cover sheet)
cGC:
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SEATT ST NAAL gt A
IAV/OS/IINE T
FLIF P Y A ST )

DoeR TN TOWN OF N, PROVIDENGE FAE Wo, £0] 737 9859 F.OC4
TOWN OF
NORTH PROVIDENCE
DEPARTMENT OP FINANCE
MARIA G. VALLEE
Acting Director
May 15, 2008 g
Z m
Municipal Employees Retirement System of RI s X
Attention: Donna L %
: —
Re:  Charles Lombardi —
55 o
=
Dear Donna,

M. Lombardi was a firefighter with the North Providence Call System from 1965-1985
Unformmately, the pryroll records from 1965-1974 and 1982-1985 showing the Call
System carrings can not be located.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at any time.

Sincerely,

Antonette Bwﬂaﬁ C

Payroll Manager

2000 Smith Stheet » Notth Providepca » Rhode Island 02611
401-232-0900 ¢ Fax 401-231-9855



Employees Retirement System of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street

Providence, RI 02903-1854 ERSRI
Telephone: (401) 277-2203 FAX: (401) 277-2430

VERIFICATION OF PRIOR/PROBATIONARY TIME

State Agency, Dept, School, City/ Town Reporting (Please give Address & Telephone #)

Town of North Providence
2000 Smith Street
North Providence, RI 02911 232-0900 x247

A. Employee Data

Employee Name and Address Social Security No.
Charles Pollack
. I

Providence, RI 02908

HWELY 20 #ig o L7

B.

The above employee did not contribute for the following dates and wishes to purchase
this time towards retirement. From_1/1/86 To 12/31/88

Was employee seasonal or casual? O Yes El No

Did employee work at least 20 hours or more per week? Yes £l No

C. (Call back time)
DATES (please break down by the year) SALARY ACTUALLY EARNED
DURING THIS YEAR
1986 1477.20
1987 963.60
1988 707.90

D. Signature of Official

I hereby certify the above information to be true and correct and based upon our official records.

Ll :

Signature: Date: 5/25/00

Finance Director




Steven J. Catanzarvo Ralp 1.vof s
Chiel of Department M 1

Honth Providence Fine Department
1967 Minerat Spring Avenue  North Providence, Rhode Island 12204
Telephone (401) 231-8505  Fax (401 3114867  TTD (401 232- 250

February 15,2006

Employees Retirement System of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that Dean Scott was a call firefighter with the North Providence Fire
Department the following years and received the below salaries.

1981 $414.00
1982 1062.63
1983  736.12

1984 753.72

1985 1165.50
1986 1367.60
1987 2610.00
1988 2555.00
1989 1796.80

total $11,861.37

If you have any further questions, please feel free to call my office.

Sincerely,

-y Ll



Steven J, Catanzaro
Chief of Departient

3OHT L3758 TOMN OF N, PROVIDENCE

I Sl

SLE e el 231 RA53

Vonith Providence Fine Depantment
1967 Mineral Spricg Avenue  North Providence, Rhode Island 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505  Fax (401) 231-4867 TTD (401) 232-2580

February 15, 2006

Employecs Retirement System of Rhode Isiand
40 Fountain Street

Providence, Rhode Island 02903

To Whom It May Concern:

L

A Ralph Molis

Mayor

Please be advised that Dean Scott was a call firefighter with the North Providence Fire
Department the following years and received the below salaries.

1981 $414.00
1982 1062.63
1983 736.12
1984 753.72
1985 1165.50
1986 1367.60
1987 2010.00
1988 2555.00
1989 1796.80

total  $11,861.37

I you have any further questions, please fee] free to call my office

SJCpd

1§16 W N Wer LBR



Alfred E Berroncini Mavor Charles Lombardi

hicf of Department divectar of Public Safery
North Providence Fire Department
1967 Mineral Spring Avenue
North Pravidence, Rhode Island 02804
Telephone (401) 231-8506 » Fax (401) 231-4867 » TTD (401) 232-2580
19 Dec 08

To: Whom it may concern

Subject: Josaph A. Sylvester, Volunteer Fire Status
No. Prov. Fire Dept.

This to verify that Lieutenant Joseph A. Sylvester, presently a
membar of the North Providence Fire Dapartment was a volunteer
firefighter with the former Marieville Fire Departmant,

Lieutenant Sylvester joined theo Marieville Fire Department on 6
Feb 74 and became a Private in the Volunteer System on 1 Jul 75.

He remained in the system until appointed a Permanent mamber of
the North Providence Fire Dapartment On 27 Nov 91.
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TR T A AN

123 Dec 08
Te: Whom it may concern

Subject: Joseph A, Sylvester, Volunteer Fire Status
No. Prov. Fire Dept.

This to verify that Lieutenant Joseph A. Sylvester, presently a
membaer of the North Providence Fire Department was a volunteerxr
firefighter with the former Marieville Fire Department.

Lieutenant Sylvester joined the Marieville Fire Department on 6
Feb 74 and became a Private irn the Veolunteer System on 1 Jul 75,

He remained in the system until appointed a permanent member of
the North Providence Fire Department Un 27 Nov 81.

Respectfully,’

hief of Dapartment

wOR L A der ‘;-‘ﬁ“ubp ﬁ‘ll‘}“é"?jl}',“?' y&??m, ‘1,‘-% LIRS r“}fl:.hﬂ "
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RMavon Charles Lombardi
Sdrevtor of Fublic Sidere

Alltea B Bertonomi

i /JM',-“ 1z } ir:f-.-.r)‘.’h.‘:‘~ :

North Providence Fire Department

1867 Mineral Spring Avenue ;
North Providence. Rhode Island 02204
Telephone (401) 231-8505 - Fax {401) 231-4867 - TTD {401) 232-2580

19 DPec 08
To: Whom it may concern

Subject: Joseph A. Sylvester, Volunteer Fire Status
No. Prov. Fixe Dept.

This to verify that Lieutenant Joseph A. Sylvesater, presently a
member of the North Providence Fire Department was a volunteer
firefighter with the former Marieville Fire Department.

Lieutenant Sylvester joined the Marieville Fire Dapartment on 6
Feb 74 and became a Private in the Voluntear System on 1 Jul 75.

He remained in the system until appointed a permanent member of
the North Providence Fire Department On 27 Nov 91.
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Employees Retirement System
~-of Rhode Island oy

-") - e
! Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director AU g 31
40 Sountan Street VERIFICATION FOR PURCHASE OF PROBATIONARY TIME

Provid 2ace, RI
324 13-1854

Yol (413; 2.22.2203

A RAROPE FE S

2319855

'1 TaNE A
North Providence, R.I. 02911

TDD: (5321 5. 1-6980

Fax: (4071} 2.22-2430

Esnail:

ensi@ueasury.stoterius 2000 Smith Street

Web Site:
www.state.rius/
treasfersrhhtm

Joseph Sylvester

Providence, R.X. 02904

THE ABOVE EMPLOYEE DID NOT CONTRIBUTE FOR THE DATES! 1975 70 1981
AND WISHES TO PURCHASE THIS TIME TOWARDS RETIREMENT. ‘
[ [gwo

@YES D NO

(Call Time) N 1975\ | ~$200.00
' ™ 1976 \ Pucchesil. L. a5 : 450,00
N 1977 / ~ 539,40
‘ 1978 : 282,89 -
i 1981 304:th

tion to be true and based upoa our ofﬁcia! reoords N

Za[é/ C.Date 4 /19 /993 .

Print Name  Frank Juchsfk Tile Firance THrertor

| hereby certify the above i




September 19, 2011

Chief Leonard Albanese

North Providence Fire Department

1967 Mineral Spring Avenue

North Providence, Ri 62911 . - — - — e e

Dear Chief Albanese,

{ have known Daniel Torregrossa,_ North Providence, RI

for many years. We first met when he joined the Fruit Hill Fire Department
as a volunteer.

This letter is o verify that Daniel Torregrossa was 2 member of the Fruit Hill
Fire Department Station 2 as a volunteer from January, 1982 to January 1989.

During the time that Daniel Torregrossa was a member of the Fire Department,
I, Donald Martone, held the position of Captain and then District Chief
of Station 2.

if any further information is needed, please fell free to contact me at

- S

Sincerely,

)

Donald Martone
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Leonard A. Albanese Jr.

AT Mayor Charles A. Lombardi
Chief of Department = Director of Public Safety

Town of North Providenc — Division of Public Safety
FIRE DEPARTMENT

1651 Mineral Spring Avenue
North Providence, Rhode island 02904
Telephone {401) 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TDD (401) 2322580

Nancy Baronian

Support Services Manager

Employees Retirement System of Rhode (sland
40 Fountaln Street

Providence, Rhode istand 02903

Re: Daniel Torregrossa Volunteer Service

September 23, 2011

Ms. Baranian,

In reference to your departments request for verification of volunteer service for Daniel Torregrossa,
this department only has complete records of those members who were on the Call System from 1975 -
1989. Those individuals who served during those years as volunteers, but not as part of the Call System,
we do not have records of in most cases,

However, | can confirm to you that Donald Martone was the District Chief of the North Providence Fire
Department Station 2 during the call system years, and | am in receipt of a letter from him affirming that

Daniel Torregrossa was a volunteer at that station from January 1982 through Sanuary of 1989.

If you require any further information, feel free to contact me at anytime.

Sincerely,

ol

Lednard A. Albinese ir.
Chief of Department

/0 é \jOCJn~€€€f

cc; Employee File N 0.&. a C&) @ blc.

oo oeiat o Lomend,
QQ@M Apwon




Leonard A, Albanese Jr.
Chief of Department

FIRE DEPARTMENT

1951 Mineral Spring Avenue
North Providence, Rhode Island 02904

Mayor Charles A. Lombaral

Director of Public Safet
colf fﬂdﬁ

Town of North Providence — Division of Public Safety

Telephone (401) 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TDD (401) 2322580

Nancy Baronian
Support Services Manager

Employees Retirement System of Rhode Island

40 Fountain Street
providence, Rhode Island 02903

Re: Daniel Torregrossa Volunteer Service

November 3, 2011

Ms. Baronian,

There has been some confusion over the volunteer and call system time for Da niel Torregrossa. In my
last communication dated September 28, 2011, | was only asked to validate volunteer time from January
1982- January 1989. | do not have the records to validate that; however, | forwarded a letter from the
former District Chief Donald Martone. Since then, | was informed that Jetter was insufficient.

Therefore, | notified Firefighter Torregrossa that he would have to produce log book entries or other
official records to validate any time that is not in the Departments official records.

With that said, Daniel Torregrossa does have service time in the Department records, but | was not
asked to produce documentation of that. | was only asked about 1982-1989. To clarify this issue, the
following is the exact Department records for both Call System and Volunteer time that is on file with

the North Providence Fire Department:

Time Frame

Type of Service

Remuneration

July 1, 1973 - June 30, 1075

July 1, 1975 - December 31, 1975
January 1, 1976 - June 30, 1976
July 1, 1976 — December 30, 1976
January 1, 1977 —June30, 1977
July 1, 1977 ~ December 31, 1977
January 1, 1978 —June 30, 1978
July 1, 1978 — December 31, 1978
January 1, 1979 ~ June 30, 1979
July 1, 1979 - December 30, 1979
January 1, 1980 - June 30, 1980
July 1, 1980 —~ December 31, 1980
January 1, 1981 — june 30, 1981
July 1, 1981 - December 30, 1981
January 1, 1989 — June 30, 1989
July 1, 1989 — August 31, 1989

Volunteer

Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System
Call System

no pay
166.67
200.00
250.00
250.00
314.40
308.63
325.00
372.00
438.00
419.50
449.50
449.50
227.30
799.60
391.95




In conclusion, the Fire Department records show that Daniel Torregrossa was a volunteer, and then a
call system member for a total of 9 years and 2 months. If any documentation should surface about the
time frame from January of 1982 through December of 1988, | will at that time provide you with any and
all information.

If | may be of further assistance, please contact me anytime.

Sincerely,

Leonard A. Albanese Ir.
Chief of Department

cc: John Silva, President Local 2334
Department File




Leonard A. Albanese Jr.
Chief of Department

Town of North Providence - Division of Public Safety
FIRE DEPARTMENT

1951 Mineral Spring Avenue
North Providence, Rhode Island 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TDD (401) 232-2580

Director of Public Safety’

Wbardi [ f [ @J?

Nancy Baronian
Support Services Manager
Employees Retirement System of Rhode Istand

40 Fountain Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Re: Daniel Torregrossa Volunteer Service
September 28, 2011

Ms. Baronian,

In reference to your departments request for verification of volunteer service for Daniel Torregrossa,
this department only has complete records of those members who were on the Call System from 1975 -
1989. Those individuals who served during those years as volunteers, but not as part of the Call System,

we do not have records of in most cases.

However, | can confirm to you that Donald Martone was the District Chief of the North Providence Fire
Department Station 2 during the call system years, and | am in receipt of a letter from him affirming that
Daniel Torregrossa was a volunteer at that station from January 1982 through January of 1989.

If you require any further information, feel free to contact me at anytime.

Sincerely,

Lednard A. Albanese Jr.
Chief of Department

14SY3

cc. Employee File

SE€:2Nd 0¢ 435 102




Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island .
Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director 2001 ALEE
| LIS a9y
Mo oody ~ VERIFICATION FOR PURCHASE OF PRIOR TIME

Tel: (401) 222-2203

TDD: (407) 521-8980

_ 232 3434
Fax; (401) 2222430 e S R . e e By

,.RI 02911

Web Site:
www.state.ri.us/
treas/ersri.htm

Ve Y f:m ’%ﬁmm— EacQDEﬁglmﬂatv:ﬁ-s,:m—lawﬁa} “ “ !ml s;m R "
North Providence » RI 02904

THE ASOVE EMPLOYEE DID NOT CONTRIBUTE FOR THE DATES: _ 1]IZ77 Yo 12/31/85
AND WISHES TO PURCHASE THIS TIME TOWARDS RETIREMENT. I

SEE ATTACHED

ngnature : Date .j‘/‘18/01

I
A

PrintName . Rober’c DI Stefano : : - Tile _Finance Director

PriotPur-2/88at

P R 3



_ ERSRI
John Silva, Jr
L

701 JUL1 3 A S 46
Call Time
Date Amount
1/1/77-6/30/77 ' $250.00
77112131777 $314.40
1/4/78-8/30/78 , $315.78
1/1/79-6/30/78 $326.00
7MI79-12/31/79 $395.00
1/1/80-6/30/80 $359.00
- 1/4/81-8/30/81 - - $408.00
7/1/81-12/31/81 ' $424.00
1/1/82-6/30/82 $525.00
7/1/82-12/31/82 - $450.00
1/1/83-6/30/83 $481.50
1/1/84-6/30/84 $530.00
- 7M/84-12/31/84 : : $550.00
1/1/85-6/30/85 , $550.00

TH/85-12/31/85 $580.00



Mayor Charles A. Lombardi

Leonard A. Alhanese Jr.
Director of Public Safety

Chief of Department
Town of North Providence — Division of Public Safety
FIRE DEPARTMENT

195t Mineral Spring Avenue
North Providence, Rhode Island 02904
Telephone (401) 231-8505 Fax (401) 231-4867 TDD (401) 232-2580

14843

Employees Retirement System of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street
Providence, Rhode island 02903

SZ:2ANd 0€ 435 1102

September 28, 2011

RE: Brian Zarlenga Call System time

This communication is to confirm that Brian Zarlenga was a member of the North Providence Fire
Department Call System from July 1, 1980 — September 30, 1986. Our official department records

indicate his remuneration amounts were as follows:

July 1, 1980 through December 31, 1980 $256.34

January 1, 1981 through June 30, 1981 $426.50"’ et
July 1, 1981 through December 31, 1981 $547.453 /o ¢
January 1, 1982 through June 30, 1982 $65262 | b .
July 1, 1982 through December 31, 1982 $512.45. .

January 1, 1983 through June 30, 1983 $604.76 ?

July 1, 1983 through December 31, 1983 $736.50.

January 1, 1984 through June 30, 1984 $631.00

July 1, 1984 through December 31, 1984 $626.00

January 1, 1985 through June 30, 1985 $750.00

July 1, 1985 through December 31, 1985 $845.00

lanuary 1, 1986 through June 30, 1986 $740.00

July 1, 1986 through September 30, 1986 $740.00

If you require any additional information, please contact me anytime.

Sincerel 7 )
5 . N S .
p e R
“~"Lednard A. Albanese Jt.

Chief of Depa

Cc: Personnel File






